BZT52CXXXQ
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Planar Die Construction
General Purpose, Medium Current
Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes

Part
Number
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
IZT(mA)VZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK(mA)
mA
VRZZK@IZK
Ω Ω
BZT52C2V4Q QWX 2.4 2.45
Min.(V)Nom.(V)
2.28 5 600
ZZT@IZT
100 1.0 1.0
IR
VuA
50
BZT52C2V7Q QW1 2.7 2.752.57 5 600100 1.0 1.020
BZT52C3V0Q QW2 3.0 3.062.85 5 60095 1.0 1.010
BZT52C3V3Q QW3 3.3 3.373.14 5 60095 1.0 1.05
BZT52C3V6Q QW4 3.6 3.673.42 5 60090 1.0 1.05
BZT52C3V9Q QW5 3.9 3.983.71 5 60090 1.0 1.03
BZT52C4V3Q QW6 4.3 4.394.09 5 60090 1.0 1.03
BZT52C4V7Q QW7 4.7 4.794.47 5 50080 1.0 2.03
BZT52C5V1Q QW8 5.1 5.204.85 5 48060 1.0 2.02
BZT52C5V6Q QW9 5.6 5.715.32 5 40040 1.0 2.01
BZT52C6V2Q QWA 6.2 6.325.89 5 15010 1.0 4.03
BZT52C6V8Q QWB 6.8 7.146.46 5 8015 1.0 4.02
BZT52C7V5Q QWC 7.5 7.887.13 5 8015 1.0 5.01
BZT52C8V2Q QWD 8.2 8.617.79 5 8015 1.0 5.00.7
BZT52C9V1Q QWE 9.1 9.568.65 5 10015 1.0 6.00.5
BZT52C10Q QWF 10 10.509.50 5 15020 1.0 7.00.2
BZT52C11Q QWG 11 11.5510.45 5 15020 1.0 8.00.1
BZT52C12Q QWH 12 12.6011.40 5 15025 1.0 8.00.1
BZT52C13Q QWI 13 13.6512.35 5 17030 1.0 8.00.1
BZT52C15Q QWJ 15 15.7514.25 5 20030 1.0 10.50.1
BZT52C16Q QWK 16 16.8015.20 5 20040 1.0 11.20.1
BZT52C18Q QWL 18 18.9017.10 5 22545 1.0 12.60.1
BZT52C20Q QWM 20 21.0019.00 5 22555 1.0 14.00.1
BZT52C22Q QWN 22 23.1020.90 5 25055 1.0 15.40.1
BZT52C24Q QWO 24 25.2022.80 5 25070 1.0 16.80.1
BZT52C27Q QWP 27 28.3525.65 2 30080 0.5 18.90.1
BZT52C30Q QWQ 30 31.5028.50 2 30080 0.5 21.00.1
BZT52C33Q QWR 33 34.6531.35 2 32580 0.5 23.10.1
BZT52C36Q QWS 36 37.8034.20 2 35090 0.5 25.20.1
BZT52C39Q QWT 39 40.9537.05 2 350130 0.5 27.30.1
BZT52C43Q QWU 43 45.1540.85 2 375150 0.5 30.10.05
BZT52C47Q QWV 47 49.3544.65 2 1000170 0.25 360.1
BZT52C51Q QWW 51 53.5548.45 2 1300180 0.25 390.1
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
BZT52CXXXQ
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
IZT(mA)VZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK(mA)
mA
VRZZK@IZK
Ω Ω
BZT52C56Q QWY 56 58.80
Min.(V)Nom.(V)
53.20 2 1400
ZZT@IZT
200 0.25 43
IR
VuA
0.1
BZT52C62Q QWZ 62 65.1058.90 2 1400225 0.25 470.1
BZT52C68Q QX1 68 71.4064.60 2 1600240 0.25 520.1
BZT52C75Q QX2 75 78.7571.25 2 1700265 0.25 560.1
3/7
R
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Zener Characteristics(VZ Up to 10 V) Zener Characteristics(11 V to 43 V)